BILLETS D’ETAT

for the period from

15 June 2016

{0
31% December 2016




Sponsoring Committee/Subject
A

Accounts of the States of Guernsey for 2015, P.2016/14

Acting Presiding Officers of the States of Deliberation
Deputies M. M. Lowe, J. A. B. Gollop and P. J. Roffey nominated

Acting Presiding Officer of the States of Election
Deputy M. M. Lowe nominated

B

Budget 2017, P.2016/46

C

Channel Islands Competition & Regulatory Authority:
Annual Report 2015
Channel Island Financial Ombudsman- Annual Report
Channel Island Lottery- 2015 Report & Accounts

D

Development & Planning Authority:
Island Development Plan- Development & Planning Authority
Recommendations, P.2016/25

E

Economic Development — Committee for
Guernsey Competition and Regulatory Authority- Mr M. O’Higgins
appointed Chairman, P.2016/23

Education, Sport & Culture — Committee for
Future Structure of Secondary Education in the Bailiwick, P.2016/49
Island Games 2021 Proposals, P.2016/5

Elizabeth College Board of Directors:
Deputy L.S Trott elected as Member, P.2016/24

Employment & Social Security — Committee for

Amendments to Statutory Minimum Wage Arrangements to Come
into force on 1% January, 2017, P.2016/38

Benefit and Contribution Rates for 2017, P.2016/45

Election of Non- Voting Members

Employment & Discrimination Tribunal - Mr J. Hill, Mr D. K.
Etasse and Mr W.A. Hassell appointed as Panel members,

P.2016/15

Billet d’Etat
Number

XVIII

XVII

XVII

XXVI

XVII
XXI
XXVII

XXV

XXIV

XXVII
XVII

XXIV

XXV

XXVII
XX
XXI

Page

98

52

52

2306

53
629
4694

872, 2495

672

4350
28

680

2280, 3827

3848
804
559

Resolution
Page number

416

Appendix

Appendix

2472

Appendix
Appendix
Appendix

4183

696

4713
95

696

4201

4202
Appendix
668



G

General Election 2016; Record of XIX 499 Appendix
Guernsey Financial Services Commission:

2015 Annual Report and Accounts, P.2016/16 XXI 564 669
Guernsey Planning Panel — Annual Report 2015 806 Appendix
Guernsey Police Complaints Commission:

Motion to Debate: XIX 427 516

Report for the period July 2011 to July 2015 XIX 506 Appendix
Guille-Alles Library Council:
Elections:
Deputy P. R. Le Pelley, Deputy H. L. de Sausmarez XX 520 547
elected as Members, P.2016/17
H
Health & Social Care — Committee for

Election of Non-Voting Member XXII 803 Appendix
Home Affairs — Committee for

Closure of Electoral Roll for Vale by-election, P.2016/27 XXIV 682 696

Data Protection Annual Report 2015 XXX 4847 Appendix

Data Protection: Pan Islands Commissioner and EU General Data XX 766 840

Protection Regulation, P.2016/31
Mrs E. Martins appointed as Data Protection Commissioner, XXIII 766 840
P.2016/31
Extradition Legislation, P.2016/20 XXI1I 706 837
Gambling (Betting Crown and Anchor) (Amendment), Ordinance, XXI1I 739 839
2016, P.2016/29
Guernsey Prison Annual Report 2015 XXX 4831 Appendix
Independent Monitoring Panel- Resignation of Ordinary Members XXII 805 Appendix
Population Management (G) Law, 2016 — Amendments to XXVII 4681 4715
Transitional Provisions, P.2016/57

Population Management (G) Law, 2016 — Proposals to Regulate the XXVII 4656 4713
Residential Status of Individuals in Specific Circumstances,
P.2016/56

Population Management Regime- Membership of the Population XXI1HI 716 839

Advisory Panel, P.2016/28
Mr P. Gilson elected Chairman
Mr J. L Granger, Mr A. V. J Brassell, Advocate E. R. Gray,
Mr T. J. Langlois, Mr M. E. Edgar and Mr J. Brooks
elected members

I

J
K
L
Ladies College Board of Governors:
Annual Report, 2014-2015 XX 784 Appendix
Elections:
Deputy H. J. R. Soulsby, Dr. Mary Short and Mrs. C Walker XIX 420 514

elected as Members, P.2016/11



O

Ordinances of the States approved:

Al-Qaida (Restrictive Measures) (G) (Amdt) Ord, 2016

European Communities (Food and Feed Controls) (G) Ord, 2016,
P.2016/1

Family Allowance Ord, 2016, 2016/50

Financial Services Commission (BoG) Law (Amdt) Ord, 2016,
P.2016/2

Financial Services Ombudsman (BoG) Law, 2014 (Amdt) Ord, 2016,
P.2016/43

Gambling (Betting) (Amdt) Ord, 2016, P.2016/3

Health Service (Benefit) (Amdt), Ord, 2016, P.2016/51

Health Service (Benefit) (Annual Grant) Ordinance, 2016, P.2016/61

Income Tax (G) (Amdt), Ord, 2016, P.2016/42

Income Tax (G) (Approval of Agreements with Seychelles and Turks
And Caicos) Ord, 2016, P.2016/62

Long-term Care Insurance (G) (Rates), Ord, 2016, P.2016/52

Offences (Fixed Penalties) (G) Law, 2009 (Amdt) Ord, 2016,
P.2016/10

Prison (G) (Amdt) Ord, 2016, P.2016/44

Severe Disability Benefit and Carer’s Allowance, Ord, 2016,
P.2016/53

Social Insurance (G) Law (Amdt) Ord, 2016. P.2016/39

Social Insurance (Rates of Contributions and Benefits, etc.), Ord,
2016, P.2016/54

Supplementary Benefit (Implementation) (Amdt), Ord, 2016.
P.2016/55

Ordinances of the States laid:
Cote d’Ivoire (Restrictive Measures) (G), (Repeal) , Ord, 2016
Protection of Investors (Administration and Intervention) (BoG)
(Amdt), Ord, 2016
Public Transport (Amdt) Ord, 2016

P

Parole Review Committee:
Election of Chairperson, P.2016/13

Policy & Resources Committee:

Constitution and Membership of States’ Trading Supervisory Board,
P.2016/32

Income Tax (Guernsey) (Employees Tax Instalment Scheme)
(Amendment) Regulations, 2016, P.2016/36

Managing the Implications for Guernsey because of the UK’s
Changing Relationship with the EU, P.2016/19

Policy & Resources Plan- Phase One, P.2016/48

Revision of the Double Taxation Arrangement with the United
Kingdom, P.2016/37

Schedule for future States’ business, P.2016/12

Schedule for future States’ business, P.2016/18

Schedule for future States’ business, P.2016/35

XXX
XVII

XXIX
XVII

XXVII
XVII
XXIX
XXX
XXVII
XXX

XXIX
XIX

XXVII
XXIX

XXV
XXIX

XXIX

XX
XXII

XVII

XXI

XX

XXV

XX

XXVIII
XXV

XVII
XIX
XXIV

4721
12

4311
15

4170
16

4315
4723
4153
4727

4320
457

4174
4325

844
4329

4343

704
704

20

552

773
865
521

4208
2273, 3820

49
496
693

4871
91

4710
91

4201
91

4711
4871
4201
4871

4711
515

4201
4711

2302
4711

4712

837
837

92

668

836

2302

547

4298
4200

95
517
698



Schedule for future States’ business, P.2016/40
Schedule for future States’ business, P.2016/47
Schedule for future States’ business, P.2016/58
Schedule for future States’ business, P.2016/66
Schedule for future States’ business, P.2016/68

Priaulx Library Council:
Election of new member, P.2016/59

Projets de Loi approved:
Access to Neighbouring Land (G) Law, 2016, P.2016/8
High Hedges (G) Law, 2016, P.2016/41
Income Tax (Guernsey) (Employees Tax Instalment Scheme)

(Amendment) Regulations, 2016, P.2016/36

Interpretation (BoG) Law, 2016, P.2016/9
Same-Sex Marriage (Guernsey) Law, 2016, P.2016/30

Q

S

Scrutiny Management Committee:
Elections-Mr R. Digard and Mrs G Morris elected as Members,
P.2016/6

States’ Assembly and Constitution Committee:
Change to the Rules of Procedure of the States of Deliberation and
their Committees, P.2016/26
Dates of States” Meetings 2017-2018, P.2016/21
Vale By-election Ordinance, P.2016/22

States’ Trading Supervisory Board:
Election of a President, P.2016/33
Election of two non-States Members, P.2016/34
Guernsey Electricity Limited- Annual Report and Accounts,
P.2016/63
Guernsey Post Limited — Annual Report and Accounts, P.2016/64

Statutory Instruments laid:

Air Navigation (BoG) (Air Operators’ Certificates) Regs, 2016

Air Navigation (Restriction of Flying) (BoG) Air Display Regs, 2016

Air Navigation (Restriction of Flying) (BoG) Alderney Royal Aero
Club Air Racing Regs, 2016

Al-Qaida (Restrictive Measures) (G) (Amdt) Ord, 2016

Boarding Permit Fees Order, 2016

Companies (G) Law, 2008 (Amdt of Part XVIA) Regs, 2016

Companies (Recognition of Auditors) (Amdt) Regs, 2016

Companies (Treasury Shares) Regs, 2016

Companies (Treasury Shares) (Amendment) Regs, 2016

Control of Poisonous Substances (G) (Amdt) Regs, 2016

Driving Licences (Amdt) Regs, 2016

Driving Licences (Theory Test) (G) Regs 2016

Driving Tests (Fees) Regs, 2016

Financial Services Ombudsman (Case Fee and Levies) (BoG)
(Amdt), Order, 2016

Fishing (Minimum Size and Prescribed Species) (Amdt) Order, 2016

Fishing (Minimum Size and Prescribed Species) (Amdt) (No.2)
Order, 2016

XX
XXV
XXVII
XXIX
XXX

XXX

XIX
XXVII
XXV

XIX
XX

XVII, XIX

XXIV

XXM
XXIV

XXI1H1
XXM
XXX

XXX

XVII
XXIX
XXIX

XXX
XVII
XIX
XVII
XXV
XXV
XVII
XVII
XXIX
XVII
XXIX

XVII
XVII

781

2299
4179
4707
4827

4720

461
4088
865

428
744

11, 426

689

712
687

702
703
4731

4792

21
4309
4310

4721
26
494
21
843
843
24
24
4309
25
4310

26
26

840

2303
4205
4716
4872

4871

515
4200
2302

515
840

91, 514

697

838
697

836
836
4872

4872

92
4710
4710

4871
94
516
92
2302
2302
93
93
4710
93
4710

94
94



Health Service (Benefit) (Limited List) (Pharmaceutical Benefit) XVII 22 92
(Amdt) Regs, 2016

Health Service (Benefit) (Limited List) (Pharmaceutical Benefit) XXVII 4087 4200
(Amdt) (No.4), Regs, 2016
Health Service (Payment of Authorised Suppliers) (Amdt) XVII 22 92
Regs, 2016
Health Service (Pharmaceutical Benefit) (Amdt) Regs, 2016 XXVII 4087 4200
Land Planning and Development (Immunity Certificate Fee), Regs, XX 705 837
2016
Liquor Licence (Fees) Regs, 2016 XVII 23 93
Motor Taxation (First Registration Duty) (Exemptions and XVII 23 93
Preferential Rates) Regs, 2016
Salles Publiques (Fees for Renewal of Licenses), Regs, 2016 XX 705 837
Social Insurance (Benefits) (Amdt) Regs, 2016 XXX 4722 4871
States (Reform) (Transfer of Functions) Regs, 2016 XIX 494 516
Trade Marks (Fees) Regs, 2016 XVII 25 94
Trade Marks (Fees) (No.2) Regs, 2016 XVII 25 94
T
Transport Licensing Authority:
Election on non-voting members XXX 4830 Appendix
Tribute to Deputy David Brian Jones XX
U
V
W
X
Y



