



to the BILLETS D'ÉTAT

for the period from 1st June 2016 to 31st December 2016

Sponsoring Committee/Subject A	Billet d'Etat Number	Page	Resolution Page number
Accounts of the States of Guernsey for 2015, P.2016/14	XVIII	98	416
Acting Presiding Officers of the States of Deliberation Deputies M. M. Lowe, J. A. B. Gollop and P. J. Roffey nominated	XVII	52	Appendix
Acting Presiding Officer of the States of Election Deputy M. M. Lowe nominated	XVII	52	Appendix
B Budget 2017, P.2016/46	XXVI	2306	2472
С			
Channel Islands Competition & Regulatory Authority: Annual Report 2015 Channel Island Financial Ombudsman- Annual Report Channel Island Lottery- 2015 Report & Accounts	XVII XXI XXVII	53 629 4694	Appendix Appendix Appendix
D Development & Planning Authority: Island Development Plan- Development & Planning Authority Recommendations, P.2016/25	XXV	872, 2495	4183
E Economic Development – Committee <i>for</i> Guernsey Competition and Regulatory Authority- Mr M. O'Higgins appointed Chairman, P.2016/23	XXIV	672	696
Education, Sport & Culture – Committee <i>for</i> Future Structure of Secondary Education in the Bailiwick, P.2016/49 Island Games 2021 Proposals, P.2016/5	XXVII XVII	4350 28	4713 95
Elizabeth College Board of Directors: Deputy L.S Trott elected as Member, P.2016/24	XXIV	680	696
 Employment & Social Security – Committee for Amendments to Statutory Minimum Wage Arrangements to Come into force on 1st January, 2017, P.2016/38 Benefit and Contribution Rates for 2017, P.2016/45 Election of Non- Voting Members Employment & Discrimination Tribunal - Mr J. Hill, Mr D. K. Etasse and Mr W.A. Hassell appointed as Panel members, P.2016/15 	XXV XXVII XXIII XXI	2280, 3827 3848 804 559	4201 4202 <i>Appendix</i> 668

G

G			
General Election 2016; Record of	XIX	499	Appendix
Guernsey Financial Services Commission:			
2015 Annual Report and Accounts, P.2016/16	XXI	564	669
Guernsey Planning Panel – Annual Report 2015		806	Appendix
Guernsey Police Complaints Commission:			
Motion to Debate:	XIX	427	516
Report for the period July 2011 to July 2015 Guille-Allès Library Council: Elections:	XIX	506	Appendix
Deputy P. R. Le Pelley, Deputy H. L. de Sausmarez elected as Members, P.2016/17	XX	520	547
Η			
Health & Social Care – Committee for			
Election of Non-Voting Member	XXIII	803	Appendix
Home Affairs – Committee for			
Closure of Electoral Roll for Vale by-election, P.2016/27	XXIV	682	696
Data Protection Annual Report 2015	XXX	4847	Appendix
Data Protection: Pan Islands Commissioner and EU General Data Protection Regulation, P.2016/31	XXIII	766	840
Mrs E. Martins appointed as Data Protection Commissioner, P.2016/31	XXIII	766	840
Extradition Legislation, P.2016/20	XXIII	706	837
Gambling (Betting Crown and Anchor) (Amendment), Ordinance, 2016, P.2016/29	XXIII	739	839
Guernsey Prison Annual Report 2015	XXX	4831	Appendix
Independent Monitoring Panel- Resignation of Ordinary Members Population Management (G) Law, 2016 – Amendments to Transitional Provisions, P.2016/57	XXIII XXVII	805 4681	Appendix 4715
Population Management (G) Law, 2016 – Proposals to Regulate the Residential Status of Individuals in Specific Circumstances,	XXVII	4656	4713
P.2016/56 Population Management Regime- Membership of the Population Advisory Panel, P.2016/28	XXIII	716	839
Mr P. Gilson elected Chairman			
Mr J. L Granger, Mr A. V. J Brassell, Advocate E. R. Gray,			
Mr T. J. Langlois, Mr M. E. Edgar and Mr J. Brooks			
elected members			
Ι			
J			
U			
K			
L			
Ladies College Board of Governors: Annual Report, 2014-2015	XXIII	784	Appendix

Annual Report, 2014-2015 XXIII 784 Appendix Elections: Deputy H. J. R. Soulsby, Dr. Mary Short and Mrs. C Walker XIX 420 514 elected as Members, P.2016/11

Ν

 \mathbf{M}

0

Ordinances of the States approved:			
Al-Qaida (Restrictive Measures) (G) (Amdt) Ord, 2016	XXX	4721	4871
European Communities (Food and Feed Controls) (G) Ord, 2016, P.2016/1	XVII	12	91
Family Allowance Ord, 2016, 2016/50	XXIX	4311	4710
Financial Services Commission (BoG) Law (Amdt) Ord, 2016, P.2016/2	XVII	15	91
Financial Services Ombudsman (BoG) Law, 2014 (Amdt) Ord, 2016, P.2016/43	XXVII	4170	4201
Gambling (Betting) (Amdt) Ord, 2016, P.2016/3	XVII	16	91
Health Service (Benefit) (Amdt), Ord, 2016, P.2016/51	XXIX	4315	4711
Health Service (Benefit) (Annual Grant) Ordinance, 2016, P.2016/61	XXX	4723	4871
Income Tax (G) (Amdt), Ord, 2016, P.2016/42	XXVII	4153	4201
Income Tax (G) (Approval of Agreements with Seychelles and Turks And Caicos) Ord, 2016, P.2016/62	XXX	4727	4871
Long-term Care Insurance (G) (Rates), Ord, 2016, P.2016/52	XXIX	4320	4711
Offences (Fixed Penalties) (G) Law, 2009 (Amdt) Ord, 2016, P.2016/10	XIX	457	515
Prison (G) (Amdt) Ord, 2016, P.2016/44	XXVII	4174	4201
Severe Disability Benefit and Carer's Allowance, Ord, 2016, P.2016/53	XXIX	4325	4711
Social Insurance (G) Law (Amdt) Ord, 2016. P.2016/39	XXV	844	2302
Social Insurance (Rates of Contributions and Benefits, etc.), Ord, 2016, P.2016/54	XXIX	4329	4711
Supplementary Benefit (Implementation) (Amdt), Ord, 2016. P.2016/55	XXIX	4343	4712
ordinances of the States laid:			
Côte d'Ivoire (Restrictive Measures) (G), (Repeal), Ord, 2016	XXIII	704	837
Protection of Investors (Administration and Intervention) (BoG) (Amdt), Ord, 2016	XXIII	704	837
Public Transport (Amdt) Ord, 2016	XVII	20	92
Р			
arole Review Committee:			
Election of Chairperson, P.2016/13	XXI	552	668
olicy & Resources Committee:	******		0.2.5
Constitution and Membership of States' Trading Supervisory Board, P.2016/32	XXIII	773	836
Income Tax (Guernsey) (Employees Tax Instalment Scheme) (Amendment) Regulations, 2016, P.2016/36	XXV	865	2302
Managing the Implications for Guernsey because of the UK's Changing Relationship with the EU, P.2016/19	XX	521	547
Policy & Resources Plan- Phase One, P.2016/48 Revision of the Double Taxation Arrangement with the United	XXVIII XXV	4208 2273, 3820	4298 4200
Kingdom, P.2016/37		,	
Schedule for future States' business, P.2016/12	XVII	49	95
Schedule for future States' business, P.2016/18	XIX	496	517
Schedule for future States' business, P.2016/35	XXIV	693	698
Schedule for future States' business, P.2016/35	XXIV	693	698

Schedule for future States' business, P.2016/40 Schedule for future States' business, P.2016/47 Schedule for future States' business, P.2016/58 Schedule for future States' business, P.2016/66 Schedule for future States' business, P.2016/68	XXIII XXV XXVII XXIX XXX	781 2299 4179 4707 4827	840 2303 4205 4716 4872
Priaulx Library Council:			
Election of new member, P.2016/59	XXX	4720	4871
Projets de Loi approved:			
Access to Neighbouring Land (G) Law, 2016, P.2016/8	XIX	461	515
High Hedges (G) Law, 2016, P.2016/41	XXVII	4088	4200
Income Tax (Guernsey) (Employees Tax Instalment Scheme)	XXV	865	2302
(Amendment) Regulations, 2016, P.2016/36			
Interpretation (BoG) Law, 2016, P.2016/9	XIX	428	515
Same-Sex Marriage (Guernsey) Law, 2016, P.2016/30	XXIII	744	840

Q

R

S

	Elections-Mr	R.	Digard	and	Mrs	G	Morris	elected	as	Members,	XVII, XIX	11, 426	91, 514
P.20	16/6												

States' Assembly and Constitution Committee:			
Change to the Rules of Procedure of the States of Deliberation and their Committees, P.2016/26	XXIV	689	697
Dates of States' Meetings 2017-2018, P.2016/21	XXIII	712	838
Vale By-election Ordinance, P.2016/22	XXIV	687	697
States' Trading Supervisory Decade			
States' Trading Supervisory Board: Election of a President, P.2016/33	XXIII	702	836
Election of two non-States Members, P.2016/34	XXIII	702 703	836
	XXX	703 4731	830 4872
Guernsey Electricity Limited- Annual Report and Accounts, P.2016/63	ΛΛΛ	4/31	4872
Guernsey Post Limited – Annual Report and Accounts, P.2016/64	XXX	4792	4872
Statutory Instruments laid:		21	00
Air Navigation (BoG) (Air Operators' Certificates) Regs, 2016	XVII	21	92
Air Navigation (Restriction of Flying) (BoG) Air Display Regs, 2016	XXIX	4309	4710
Air Navigation (Restriction of Flying) (BoG) Alderney Royal Aero	XXIX	4310	4710
Club Air Racing Regs, 2016			
Al-Qaida (Restrictive Measures) (G) (Amdt) Ord, 2016	XXX	4721	4871
Boarding Permit Fees Order, 2016	XVII	26	94
Companies (G) Law, 2008 (Amdt of Part XVIA) Regs, 2016	XIX	494	516
Companies (Recognition of Auditors) (Amdt) Regs, 2016	XVII	21	92
Companies (Treasury Shares) Regs, 2016	XXV	843	2302
Companies (Treasury Shares) (Amendment) Regs, 2016	XXV	843	2302
Control of Poisonous Substances (G) (Amdt) Regs, 2016	XVII	24	93
Driving Licences (Amdt) Regs, 2016	XVII	24	93
Driving Licences (Theory Test) (G) Regs 2016	XXIX	4309	4710
Driving Tests (Fees) Regs, 2016	XVII	25	93
Financial Services Ombudsman (Case Fee and Levies) (BoG) (Amdt), Order, 2016	XXIX	4310	4710
Fishing (Minimum Size and Prescribed Species) (Amdt) Order, 2016	XVII	26	94
Fishing (Minimum Size and Prescribed Species) (Amdt) (No.2)	XVII	26	94
Order, 2016			

Health Service (Benefit) (Limited List) (Pharmaceutical Benefit) (Amdt) Regs, 2016	XVII	22	92
Health Service (Benefit) (Limited List) (Pharmaceutical Benefit) (Amdt) (No.4), Regs, 2016	XXVII	4087	4200
Health Service (Payment of Authorised Suppliers) (Amdt) Regs, 2016	XVII	22	92
Health Service (Pharmaceutical Benefit) (Amdt) Regs, 2016	XXVII	4087	4200
Land Planning and Development (Immunity Certificate Fee), Regs, 2016	XXIII	705	837
Liquor Licence (Fees) Regs, 2016	XVII	23	93
Motor Taxation (First Registration Duty) (Exemptions and Preferential Rates) Regs, 2016	XVII	23	93
Salles Publiques (Fees for Renewal of Licenses), Regs, 2016	XXIII	705	837
Social Insurance (Benefits) (Amdt) Regs, 2016	XXX	4722	4871
States (Reform) (Transfer of Functions) Regs, 2016	XIX	494	516
Trade Marks (Fees) Regs, 2016	XVII	25	94
Trade Marks (Fees) (No.2) Regs, 2016	XVII	25	94

Т

Transport Licensing Authority:			
Election on non-voting members	XXX	4830	Appendix
Tribute to Deputy David Brian Jones	XXII		

U

V W X Y

Z